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Conference held in Montreal ia Sep>
tember, 1988 agreed la principle tp tha construction at Commonwealth coaxial telephone cable, but no further tangible action has yet been takas regarding the implementation of tha schema.
Hand-Gccaades eat Railway Track

f ®hrl &■> KriMum Oapta:
\ Sardar Iqbal Siagh:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 924 on the 4th December, 1958 and state:

(a) whether the police has since completed the investigations of the case regarding nine hand-grenades found on the Railway track between Narindrapur and Mansa Railway Stations on Northern Railway; and

(b) if eo, with what results?
The Depaty Minister af Railways

(Shri Shahaawas Khan); (a) and (b).
The Government Railway Polka, Bhatinda, who were investigating the case closed it on 12-2-1959 as untraced since no clue about the culprits could be found.

W ee ef Sugar
Shri Ram Krishaa Gopta:
Shri Shree Narayaa Das:
Shri Aairadh Sinha:

2724. Shri Braj Raj Siagh:
PL 1. P. Jyedshi:
Sardar Iqbal Siagh:
Shri Ramhrishsas Reddy:

Will the Minister of Food aad Agriealtare be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Tariff Commission have examined the question of tha price of sugar; and

(b) it so, the nature of their recommendations?

The Minister of Feed aad Agricaltare (8hri A. P. lain): (a) The matter is still under consideration of tha Tariff Commission,

(b) Does not arise.

gtsraga Practical la UJLA,

i m
f  Shri
V Shri SaMMafc hmhahwtf
1 Shri D. C. Sharaau

Will the Minister of Feed aad Agriculture be pleased to refer to tha re*
ply given to Starred Question Ne. 80S on the 1st. December, 1088 and state:

(a) whether Government have received and examined the report e f study team on storage practises la
U.SJL; and

(b) if so, the nature ef their recommendations and views e l tha Government of India thereon?

The Minister af Food and Agriral-
tare (Shri A. P. Jala): (a) and (b).
The report has been received and the recommendations made therein are under consideration ef the Government.

23 copies of the Report are placed in the Library of the House.

f l f l s h t
Books

2728. FaadH D. N. Tlwaiy: Will tha Minister ef Railways be pleaaed t» state:

(a) whether there is any instruction of the Government to forward tha complaints noted in the complaint books at stations concerning the D.T.Ss. or D.L.O*. etc, to the General Manager of the Zones concerned aad to the Railway Board;

(b) if so. the number ef such complaints noted in complaint books in tha
Railways during 1857-88 aad 1098-99
(Zone-wise);

(c) whether any enquiry is held ia such complaints; aad

(d) if so, by whom?
The Depaty Minister af Railways

(Shri Shahaawas Khaa): (a) No, Sir.
But copies of complaints against off-
cers of any grade are expected to be forwarded to thair superior

